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CERTIFICATE
CF
COMPLIANCE

L T'f{ CF PORTLAND /'April 19, 1979

Department of Neighborhood Conservation
Housing Inspections Division
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

Mr, Harold &, fulaifer, Jr,
37 Johnson Road
Falmouth, Maine 04105

Re:  Premises located at — 207 Zovie Stveet. Porrland Maine NCP-(Ookdale _ 124-H-16

Dear ur, pulsifer:

A re-inspecrion of the premises noted at~ve was made on _ Anril 1R, 1979

by Housing Inspector Rartlett - .

T™is is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation
uf the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our “Notice
of Housing Conditions'" dated 1l. 1979 .

Thank you for your cooperation and your efferts to heip us maintain decent, safe
and saritary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the oreservation of Portland's existing housing
inventory, it shall he the policy of this department to inspect
~ach residential building at least once every five years.

-lthough a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during
the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this
property is scheduled for _Aprq) 1984 .

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Neighborhood Conservation

Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector )< %f‘)wm

G, Bartlett




-/ YOTICE_OF_WOUSING_CONDITIONS
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wapartment of Neighborhood Conservalxon ( } Ch -Bl.-Llot. 124-H=16

Housing Inspections Division Lecacioan: 207 Coyle Street
Tel 775-5451 - Ext 358 - 448 , ’ ’g' ‘?Prnject' NCP~Cakdale

ucd Jsnuary 11, 1979
g‘;‘g:gnf;:‘fbf:ﬁf“’ Jr. q““"’ﬁ‘?’“ zxpued april 11, 1979

ST
Falmouth, Maine 04105
) 8119

Dear Dear Mr, Pulsifer:

An examination was made - f the premise: at _ 207 Coyle Street , Portland,
Aaine. by Housing Inspector Bartletc Violaticns of Municipal Codes relating
to housing conditions vere found as described 'n detail below.

Tn accordance with provisions of the atove mentioned Codes you are requested to correct
the e defects on or before ___ _April 17, 1979 . You may centact this office to
arrange a satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to wuake such repairs withia the
specifiec ‘i We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you
within e ys from this date and. on reinsprction within the time set forth above, will
anticipate * the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards

Please conta. this office if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Your cooperation will help this Department .n its goal to maintain all Porctland residents
in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Very ruly yours,
Joseph E Gray, Jr., Director
Ngighborhood Conservation

Inspector ] ol

G. Bartlett

Chief of Housing Inspections

EXISTING VIO.ATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - *'MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HQUSING" - Section(s)

FIRST FLOOR LEFT

continued
vy’




.7 atinued Jan, 11, 1979 207 Coyle Streat, Portlacd, Maine NCP-Oakdale
u /'?" 124-B-16
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Inspection Desp artment, 389 Congress St.,
above require a building or
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REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS LOCATION Q.77 (o <1

PROJETT _LCE obrponl

INSPECTOR_ ERaTLETT OMNER M L.t FEp

NOTICE OF HOUSING CCNDLLIONS HIZARING NOTICE FINAL NOTICE

Issued

Hign

Sy

Expired Issued Expired Issued Expirec
T ]

A reinspection was made of the above premises and I reconmend the followirng action:

yd

DATE

dfisl19

(1)

ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED pd
v

Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" POSTING RELEASE_

SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation tn Progress

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send '"HEARING NOTIZE" "FINAL NOT CE"

"NOTICE IO VACATE"
POST Entire
POST Dwelling Units

UNSAT1SFACTORY Progress
"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken

INSPECTOR'S RFMARKS:

Be !/ = 14 conrecres — 1o a1~ Send Co

INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:
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Inspection Services & & . f/ Planning and Urban Developraent
P. Samrel Hoffses % F Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Chief - .

B3 o T Pirector

JULY 11, 1995 CITY OF PORTLAND
DRINKWATER KIF < A
& JOSEPH L GILBERT

31 PAIOTIAMIC VIEW DR
PORTLAMD ME 04103

Re: 207 COYLE ST
CBL. 124- H-018
DU. 4

Dear Mr. Drinkwat>r & Mr. Gilbert:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development has
recently completed an overal' inspection of the above-referred property.

Congratulations are extended to you for the generai condition of your property which was found

to meet the standards established sy the City's Housing Coda. We did, however, note the
following items that could cause future protlems:

1. INT - OVERALL - 113.50
HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH UNIT

Good maintenance is the EBest way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

-

fa
Arthur Rowe Tammy Munson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc.Offc./ Fielr Supv.

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 » (2U7) 874-8704 - FAX 874 8716 - TTY 874-8936







Planning and Urbem Development -
Joicph E. Gray I
Disectos

LY 11, 199 CITY OF PORTLAND

DRINKWATER KIRK A
- & JOSEPH L GILBERT
"¢ 21:PANQRAMIC VIEW DR
" PORTLAND ME 04103

T o Re: 207 COYLE Sf
‘ CBL: 124- H-01¢
DU:. 4

L " Dear MIr. Drinkwater & Mr. Gilbert

1 ’1& f'!c;i‘zsingj "lns’f;ecﬁons Division of the Department of Flanning and Urban Developraent has

recently completed an ov- -4l inspection of the above-referred property.. -

,“Z;”f‘ :‘:I“:, Ty, T ) L

s Copgratman - are: extenided to you fcr the general condition of vour property which wae found
" . to'nleet the'stand.. ds established by ire City's Heusing Code. We did, however, nute the
- following items that could cause fuiure problems: L

 1:7INT - OVERALL - 113.50

" HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARL REQUIRED IN EACH UNIT

s

Ty T/ heron—
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'\"i':;AgthUr Rowe | Tammy Munson
-Code.Enjorcement Officer Codle Enfc.Qffc./ Field Supv.
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, Portland, Maine 04101 = (207) 874-8704 + FAX 874-8716 - TTY 81415556,







